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1100079 Weight Watchers Chicken & Mushroom Fettucine 300g

Product Code 1100079

Product Name Weight Watchers Chicken & Mushroom Fettuccine 10 x 300g
Product Description Chicken and Mushroom Fettucine pasta frozen meal

Packaging Description Frozen pasta meal in plastic tray with film in cardboard box
Manufacturing Location 28-46 Bald Hill Road, Pakenham VIC Australia 3810

APN/TUN APN | 931100800796 | TUN | 1931100800793

Ingredients: Creamy Sauce (60%) (Water, Mushrooms (7%) (Common,
Shiitake), Milk Solids, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Milk), Peas (4%),
Thickener (1422), Sugar, Salt, Flavour, Garlic, Mustard, Lemon Juice
Concentrate, Yeast Extract, Herb, Black Pepper, Food Acid (330)), Cooke
Fettuccine (31%) (Durum Wheat Semolina, Water), Cooked Marinated
Chicken (9%) (Chicken, Water, Seasoning (Contains Soy, Thickeners
(1442, 407a), Mineral Salt (450)), Cheese Topping (Parmesan (1.5%)
(Contains Milk)).

No artificial, colours, flavours or preservatives

Product Claims Good source of protein

PersonalPoints:9

Contains: Milk, Wheat, Gluten, Soy.
May contain: Cashew, Crustacean, Egg, Fish, Peanut, Sesame.

o

Ingredient Listing

Allergen Statement

Made in Australia
Country of Origin from at least 85%
(L] Australian ingredients

Health Star Rating

(not featured on pack) HEALTH STAR

RATING

Nutrition Information

Servings per package 1
Serving size 300g
Avg Qty per %Daily Avg Qty per
Serving Intake* 100g
(per Serving)
Energy 1110 kJ 13 % 371 kJ
Protein 146 ¢ 30 % 49 ¢
Fat, total 48 ¢ 7 % 16 ¢
— saturated 25 ¢ 8 % 08 g
Carbohydrate 399 ¢ 13 % 133 g
— sugars 75 ¢ 8 % 25 ¢
Sodium 860 mg 37 % 288 mg
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*Percentage Daily Intakes (%DI) are based on an average adult diet of
8700kJ. Your daily intakes may be higher or lower depending on your
energy needs.

Usage Instructions

Shelf life

730 Days

Storage instructions

Storage instructions: Keep Frozen. Store at minus 18°C or colder.
DO NOT THAW BEFORE COOKING.

DO NOT RE-FREEZE ONCE THAWED.

Product must be cooked before use.

Serving Instructions

Oven

1. Preheat oven to 180°C (350°F).

2. Remove frozen meal from cardboard pack.

3. Place meal on an oven tray in the centre of the oven.

4. Heat for 30 minutes. Remove from oven.

5. Carefully peel back protective film and stir. Place film back over meal

and heat for a further 10 minutes or until thoroughly heated.

6. Remove from oven. Allow to stand for 2 minutes. Carefully peel off
protective film, stir and serve.

Microwave (1000W)

1. Remove frozen meal from cardboard pack.

2 Microwave meal on HIGH (100%) power for 4 minutes.

3. Remove from microwave.

4 Carefully peel back protective film and stir. Place film back over meal

and heat for a further 2 minutes or until thoroughly heated.
5. Remove from microwave. Allow to stand for 2 minutes. Carefully peel
off protective film, stir and serve.

Heating times are a guide and may vary depending on your appliance.
CAUTION: CONTENTS AND TRAY WILL BE HOT.

Contact Information

Manufactured by Patties Foods Pty Ltd, 28-46 Bald Hill Road, Pakenham,
VIC, Australia 3810.

Questions? Comments? Compliments? We want to hear from you!
Get in touch:

Patties Foods Pty Ltd Customer Support Team 1800 650 069 (8am till 5pm
Monday to Friday excluding public holidays)

info@patties.com.au
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Packaging Details

XXXXXXXXXX hh:mm

PACKAGING SPECIFICATION
Old SKU # 1100079 CIE_JZ“;“"'EF NA
New SKU # 1100079 Site PKN
Product Description CKN & MSHRM FETTUC 10X300G
Brand Weight Watchers
PRIMARY PRODUCT (eg Pie, Roll....)
Individual Piece weight 300 g
RETAIL PACK (eg Selling Item)
Retail Pack Weight {Product) 300 g
Primary Products per Retail Pack 1
Outer (Corrugated carfon)
Quter Weight (Product) NET 3.00 Kg
Gross Cuter Weight (Product+Packaging) 370 Kg
Retail Packs per Outer 10
Individual Piece per Quter 10
Outer Configuration {HxL xW ) 3 X 1 x 2
PRIMARY PACK Dimensions (mm) Width Repeat
WWrap MNA X MA
Inner Carton Length Width Height
Internal Dimensions NA X NA X MNA
External Dimensions 140 X 191 X 38
OQUTER Dimensions (mm) Length Width Height
Internal Dimensions 278 X 191 X 187
External Dimensions 290 X 187 X 203
PALLET AUS
Cuters Per Layer 21 Layers Per Pallet o
Quters Per Pallet 105 Fallet Pattem 2152
Pallet Dimensions (mm) {(LxWxH) 1165 X 1165 x {1200
PALLET (others, e.g. export)
Cuters Per Layer MNA Layers Per Pallet MNA
Outers Per Pallet 1] Pallet Pattem MNA
Pallet Dimensicns (mm) (LxWxH) MNA X MNA X MNA
ALS Other
Pallet NET weight kg 315 0
Pallet Gross weight kg 429 0
BARCODES APN (Retail Pack) 93 11008 DDO7Y 6
TUN (Quter) 193 11008 00079 3
Pack Part # Inner/Vrap/Sleeve 4004570
Pack Part # Outer 4004608
lssue Date to21
Unit date code Best Before Outer date code Best before
DD/MMM/YYYY DD/MMM/YYYY

XXXXXXXXXX hh:mm
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